CITY OF LONG BEACH H-1

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

333 West Ocean Blvd « Long Beach, California 90802

May 20, 2008

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL
City of Long Beach
California

RECOMMENDATION:
Receive the supporting documentation into the record, conclude the hearing and
deny the Permit Application for Entertainment with Dancing by Patrons for The

Green Mango, Inc., DBA Golden Villa Restaurant, 1360 E. Anaheim Street, #205.
(District 2)

DISCUSSION

The Long Beach Municipal Code (LBMC) requires an application be filed and a hearing
be held before the City Council whenever this type of activity is requested and before an
entertainment permit is granted or denied.

The LBMC also requires that the City Council make a determination that the permit
application is complete and truthful; the applicant and the officers and trustees of the
entity are law-abiding persons who will operate and conduct the business activity in a
lawful manner; and that public peace, welfare and safety will not be impaired. If this is
so, the application shall either be approved for a long-term or short-term entertainment
permit. Otherwise, the permit application shall be denied.

City departments have conducted their investigations in accordance with the LBMC.
Attached for your review are the departmental investigative reports, the business
ownership and permit history, and the entertainment permit application.

The following summarizes departmental findings:

e The Police Department recommends that the permit for entertainment with dancing
by patrons be denied. Based on the Vice Section's investigation, along with
opposition from local residents, the Police Department is unable to find that the
public peace, safety and welfare will not be impaired if this permit is granted.

» The Fire Department finds that the building/location meets department requirements
for the proposed use.
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¢ The Health and Human Services Department finds that the building/location meets
department requirements for the proposed use with the condition that the
establishment remain in compliance with the Long Beach Noise Ordinance (LBMC
Chapter 8.80).

» The Long Beach Development Services Department finds that the building/location
meets department requirements for the proposed use.

In the event that any of the recommended conditions are in conflict with other permits or
licenses, the permittee shall adhere to the strictest of the applicable conditions. This
location has been licensed as a restaurant since May 2003.

This matter was reviewed by Deputy City Attorney Cristyl Meyers on May 6, 2008,

TIMING CONSIDERATIONS

The hearing date of May 20, 2008, has been posted on the business location, with the
applicant and property owners within 300 feet notified by mail.

FISCAL IMPACT

The following fees were collected with the application: Team Inspection $300 and
Zoning Review $14 (Long Beach Development Services), Police Investigation $1,000
(Police Department), Temporary Permit $300, Labels $90 (Financial Management
Department), and Health/Noise Control $94 (Health and Human Services Department).
The following fees will be collected if the application is approved: Business License
$299.88 and Regulatory $825 (Financial Management Department).

SUGGESTED ACTION:

Approve recommendation.

Respectfully submitjed APPROVED:

A\

_ﬁrPATRI H. WEST
CITY AGER

LAF: RIE: JEM
KAExec\Council Letters\Cemmercial Services\Hearing Letters\05-20-08 - Green Mango.doc
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CITY OF LONG BEACH

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
333 WEST OCEAN BOULEVARD < LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90802

SUMMARY OF APPLICATION FOR BUSINESS PERMIT

Attached for your review and action is an application for The Green Mango, Inc., DBA
Golden Villa Restaurant. Also attached are reports from various departments stating
their recommended disposition of the subject application. These are summarized as
follows:

SUBMITTED FOR CITY COUNCIL ACTION

Without With With
Concern Conditions Concerns
Police Department X
Fire Prevention Bureau X
Health and Human Services X
Department/Noise Control
Long Beach Development Services X

Questions concerning the above may be directed to the following:

Police Department, Chief of Police ... 570-7301
Fire Department, Fire Prevention Bureau ....................c.o 570-2500
Health and Human services Department, Noise Control ........................ 570-4130
Long Beach Development Services................ocoiiiii i 570-6623
Compiled by: Department of Financial Management

Commercial Services Bureau




CITY OF LONG BEACH

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

333 West Ocean Boulevard « {ong Beach, CA 90802 « (562) 570-5700 « Fax {562) 570-8867

COMMERCIAL SERVICES DIVISION

FIVE YEAR HISTORY OF BUSINESS ESTABLISHMENT
1360 E. Anaheim St., #205

The Green Mango, Inc. Entertainment With Dancing
DBA: Golden Villa Restaurant

Lic#20807000

02/08 — Pending

The Green Mango, Inc. Entertainment With Dancing
DBA: Golden Villa Restaurant (One Year Short-Term Permit)
Lic#20556730

02/07 - 02/08

The Green Mango, Inc. Restaurant Ready To Eat
DBA: Golden Villa Restaurant

Lic#20551430

10/05 - Active

Sokvan V. Sieng Entertainment With Dancing
DBA:The Green Mango Restaurant

Lic#20327110

06/03 —10/05

Sokvan V. Sieng Restaurant Ready To Eat
DBA:The Green Mango Restaurant

Lic#20324050

05/03 - 10/05




The Green Mango, Inc.
1360 E. Anaheim St., #205
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D) ‘
AN ‘Accepted By: ‘]jLO/g,_ lUi--—-——'— jDate;;-.l_/ /12 [0 R' /
BEACH , . e
A’,,A Zoning Approval By: w;-% WW Q%%‘d 2/(7‘[0{

-— APPLICATION FOR ENTERTAINMENT PERMIT

{Piease Print All Informalion — Incomplele Applications Will Not Be Accepted)

Applicant's Name (Legal Ownership Structure): TheGreen Mango, inc.

Business Name {DBA): Golden Villa Restaurant Business Phone: (562) 591-7300

Business Site Address: 1360 E. Anaheim St!’eet, #205, Long BeaCh, CA 20813

Date Business Proposes To Cpen:  F€bruary 20, 2008

Days. & Time-Premises Are Open For inspection: - Any time (please call 30 minutes before)

Proposed Use(s):

|EntertainmenURestaurant| With Dancing Without Dancing I:]
Entertainment/Tavern With Dancing D Without Dancing I:]
Social Club ] PootorBilliard Hall [_] Other (explain) [

Explain briefly the proposed use of the rooms within the building:

Contac Person(s) Name (authorized agent, manager, etc.): Evan Braude, Sophy Khut

Contact Person(s) Phone Number: (562 ) 301-8288 or {(562) 489-5589
Type of Qrganization:
Corporation D Partnership |:| Individual D Unincorporatad Association or Club
[ ] Trust [Juc [_] other, explain:
b .
SOFFICE USE ONLY

D Building EI Fire . D Health {Check inspecting Department)  Date Received:
D Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use.

D Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use subject to the foliowing conditions:

I:l Building/Location does not meet Department requiremenits for the propesed use.

Inspection Completed On {date): By:

POLICE DEPARTMENT
{ ] Police Department finds no for basis for denial D Police Depariment finds basis for denial
D Police Department finds no for basis for denial with conditions

Conditions or Basis for Denial:

By: Title: Date:

Entertainment Application — Page 1



GENERAL INFORMATION (All Applicants)

- - -Principal place of business (if other than the address listedornpage 3% —-. . . .- .. A

Fictitious business names(s) or dba(s} used: Golden Villa Restaurant (formerly Green Mango Restaurant)

__ Place and date of filing fictitious business name statement.

- 1360 E. Anaherm Street, #205, Long Beach, CA 90813

County(uas) in whach fictitious name statement is (are) ﬂled

Los Angeles

Names and address of all agents and employees authorized to nego’uate or otherwnse represent mdnnduai in connection
- with any transaction with the City of Long Beach:

Evan Anderson Braude, Esq., 1622 S. Gaffey Street, Suite 201, San Pedro, CA 90731

Sophy Khut, 1044 Grand Avenue, Long Beach, CA 90804

Name and address of person {agent) authorized to accept service of process in California:

Evan A Braude, 1622 S. Gaffey Street, Suite 201, San Pedro, CA 90831

State whether you are licensed by any governmental agency to engage in any business. If so, list each such license
held, the city in which held, and expiration date thereof:

ABC Type 41 (beer & wine) in Long Beach, CA.

" |s this applicant a subsidiary of a present corporation or business? D YES NO
If yes, explain: .

How long has the corporation or business been in operation? June 1, 2005

Is the location:  Owned? [:] Rented/t eased?

If Rented/Leased, state the name and address of property owners:

Name: John Hong

Address: ¢/0 of Champion Liquors, 21740 Avalon Blvd, Carson,CA 90745

Entertainment Application ~ Page 2



IF APPLYING AS A CORPORATION

++ oz :.Gheck.One Boxt - | For-Profit Corporatiop—==-=_--_ .- - - -[_] Non-Profit Corporatiop== = ~==zzzc-- - -0 2:
(if a Non-Profit Corporation, please attachcopies of both State and federal Tax Exemption Cerf'rﬁcates) :
—Nare of Corporation;. . Green Mange ing, The = oo . 7 ST L Co

. COI’DDI’EﬁOﬂ'NUmbEFf""' 0273562_1 . [ wie el e e e e e e S AR i s s e a4 tese S s e e s s e

Date and Place of incorporation; March 17, 2005
“1360°E."Anahgéim Street, #205, LN ’g Beach, CA-Q0813" "~ "~ . T

deatlon Headquarters

-~ Please attach certified copImm—trcies of!ntarpuratmrramr'By-Laws andall amendmznts“thereto this —~—————
application.

Name and Residence Address of Coi’poration‘ Officers (members of the executive board);

Name - Title o .__.Address ‘ Telephone

Numbers of shares issued by Corporation: ' 200
Number of share retained by Corparation: - . 99,800
‘Name and addresses of shareholders, if ten (10} or less state also the number and type of shares:

‘Sophy Khut, 100 shares (50%)

" Alex Krin, 100 shares (50%)

Name and address of agent for service of process designated by Corporat[on with the Secretary of State of Cailforma
-Evan Anderson Braude, 1622 8. Gaﬁey Street, Sulte 201, San Pedro, CA 90731

. - o Entertainment Application — Page 3



o B IF APPLYING AS A CORPORATION

srnlmm A

CORPORATE OFFICER !

Name: Sopr_Khut,

INFORMATION 1S REQUESTED FOR PO

e Tl g A A

Title:  President/Treasurer

LICE DEPARTMENT IDENTIFICATION AND INVESTIGATION :

Lewmw mm o LSO

Residence Address

Phone

Business Address: 1360 E Anahelm St 5nd B/ Long Bsach CA 90813 Phone: 562-591-2233

Race:--Asfan-Sex: _ F Hair:

Black  Eyes- Brown Height: 5'5"--Weight: . 120lbs

~ Date of Birth (mm/dd/yyyy): -_ “Place of Birth: —

Driver’s License Number: l Issuing State: !_

CORPORATE OFFICER I

Name: Alex Krin,

Tltle . Vice PresrdentlSecretary

Business Address: 3900 Kilroy Airway, #240, Long Beach, éosoe

Phone: 562—427—4748

Race: Asian Sex: F  "Hair

_Biqqk ~ Byss: Brown Height: &' 3" Welght: 135lbs

Date of Birth (mmiddiyyyy: _ IR Piec o5 SR

Driver's License Number: _—_ Issuing State: _i

CORPORATE OFFICER I
Name: Tite:
Residence AddressI ‘Phone:
~—-———Business-Address: “Phone: "~ — - - -

Race: ~ Sex: Hair: Eyes: | _ Height ___ Weight:
Date of Bisth (mm/ddiyyyy): | Place of Birth: __
Driver's License Number: -lssuinQ-State'.i
CORPORATE OFFICER IV .
Name: _ -~ T Title: ]

* Regsidence Address: N ] ' Phone: _
Business Address: Phone:
Race: _ Sex: Hair: | Eyes: ‘Height: __ Weight:

" Date of Birth (mmiddiyyyy): Placs of Birth:
Driver's License Nﬁmbm: lssuing State:

“Entertainment Application — Page 3a



GENERAL OPERATING CONDITIONS

Complete Each Question

izzzzsmes====-: . <o AL COHOL/FOOD/ADBITIONAI-BUSINESSES: - R

1.7 Wil Tiquor be soid or consumed on the premises? ”__Y'ES D NO ST

a. If Yes, compiete the following box:

Premises Type: (Club {restaurant) or
Commercial (store)

Check one box to

indicate License Type Alcohol Beverage Control License No.

wm— —On sale beer il S e

On sale beer and wine v/} M e Restaurant w/ entertainment |

On sale distilled spirits | |

2. ls a bonafide-eating place provided on the premises? (Bonafide eating place means a place which is regularly used for
serving meals for compensation, which has suitable kitchen facilities containing conveniences for cooking an
assortment of foods for ordinary meals other than fast foods, sandwiches or salads. The kitchen must contain proper.
refrigeration for food and must comply with all applicable regulations of the Health and Human Services Department.

YES [ | NO

a. [fyes, list fypes of food sold:  Cambodian & Thai
b. If no, list any products (such as snacks soid):

3. Are non-alcoholic beverages sold? - wlYEsS ] NO

4, How many tables for seating? 48 Tables (4 chairs per table)

5. Are other types of businesses conducted on the premises? D YES NO
a. Ifyes, list type(s):

6. Are pool tabies provided? | I____\ YES E} NO
a. If yes, indicate number:

7. s there a license for the pool table? []YES W] NO
a. If yes, license number:

8. Are amusement machine(s) and/or jukebox(es) provided? D YES Z] NO
a. If yes, indicate number and type: Amusement Machines Jukebox(es)

9. s there a license for the amusement machine(s) and/or jukebox(es)? [7] yes ¥l NO

a. W yes, decal number(s):

10.  Owner of machine(s) and/or jukebox(es):

Name:

Address:

Telephone No. _( )

Entertainment Application — Page 4



GENERAL OPERATING CONDITIONS (continued)

Complete Each Question -

R T  SECURITY:----<i=s-o—kmzzio oo -
11. Wil security officers be provided? ’ @ YE’S_E NO
~a.[fyes, number of security officers: 2~-3(™ : ’
12. s any other type of security provided? [ ]YEs NO

a. |If yes, describe type of security:

Days and hours security officers or other security will be provided {fill out completely): =

Day Monday | Tuesday | Wednesday Thursday Friday | Saturday | Sunday
Hours of **) *" %) **) 7PM 7PM 7PM
' “S'eéuri'ty **) O (**) ") . "y - | QAM - 2AM 2AM
13. ‘ Will a p'rivate security firm be used? [ ] YES ] NO

a. If yes, provide the following information of the contracted security firm:

Name: City Business License No.;

Address: Telephone No.: ( )

ADMISSION and/or MEMBERSHIP FEES CHARGED

14, Will minors be allowed on the premises? v]YES [ |NO
15. Wil the premises be open to the general public? YES l___| NO
18.  Will an admission fee be charged? ]:] YES NO

a I yes, fee schedule:

17.  Is there a private area for exclusive use of members and their guests only? D YES Z NO

a. If yes, types of membership fees:

18.  Will guests of members pay an admission fee or other charges? D YES NO

a. M yes, describe the fee schedule and other chargss:

(*") As needed.

Enteriainment Application — Page 5




GENERAL OPERATING CONDITIONS (continued)

- Complete Each Question .

otz s—mnnr—===z:__ - HOURS OF OPERATION- - tzczoo—m————e—- m 2L omo=

Establishment hours of operation by day (fill out completety):

Day | Monday | Tuesday | Wednesday | Thursday | Friday | Saturday | Sunday
Open 10AM 10AM 10AM 10AM 10AM 10AM 10AM
Ctose 12AM 12AM 10AM 12AM 2AM 2AM SAM

PROXIMITY OF BUSINESSES AND RESIDENCES

19. Aré ihere surround}ng bu51nes;es'?— o ﬁ YES D NO S

a. What
type? Law Office, Tax Filing, Dentist, Jewelry, Beauty Salon, Laundry Mat, grocery/convienence store,

Insurance sales.

20.  Are there surrounding residences? YES [ |NO
a. Approximately how
close? 300 ft

PARKING FACILITIES AND ARRANGEMENTS

21.  Is parking avaitable? YES [ JNO

a. If no, what is the street address of the off-premises parking
facility?

b.  Describe the business arrangement made with owner of the parking facility if not part of business premises.
(Please attach a copy of parking contract or deed
restriction)

c.  Days and hours parking facility will be avaitable:

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
From
7AM 7AM 7AM 7AM 7AM 7AM 7AM
To | '
12AM 12AM 12AM 12AM 2AM 2AM 2AM

d.  How many individual parking spaces (approximately)? 60 +

END OF GENERAL OPERATING CONDITIONS SECTION — PLEASE CONTINUE TO NEXT SECTION

Entertainment Application — Page 6




ENTERTAINMENT FACILITY AND ACTIVITY

Entertainment - Restaurant

boes the Proboséd Activity have:
Outdoor Entertainment? -

Dancing by patrons, guests, customers, participants, attendees?

Dancing by performers?

Live music by more thardwe {2) performers?

Amplified music (live)? o

Amplified music (recorded)?

Disc Jockey?

Karaoke?

Adult Entertainment as defined by LBMC Section 21.15.1107

Adult Entertainment as defined by LBMC Section 5.72.115 (B)?

| Iéntertainment— Tavern (bar} D :

Entertainrnent - Other

Wilt the establishment serve as a family pool/billiard hall as provided in Section 5.69.090 of the LBMC?

Any other type of entertainment not listed above?

iV

[]

L]Yirln
wIY[ inN
Wiv[ N
v ¥ ]lN
YN
] YN
VIY[ N
C vzl N
[JY[V]N
L1y AN
VYL N

If yes, briefly describe the entertainment activity. Background music appropriéte to serving of dining experience.

Describe entertainment by performers:

Classical Asian & Cambodian music.

Dance Floor? 7] Y[ N
If yes, provide dimensions and type of material of dance floor.

If yes, provide dimensions and type of material of stage.

Stage?
L 25f X W
L 12ft - W

' Describe floor material and surface type. Hardwood dance floor and plywood stage.

17t =

WV y [N

425  sqft.

6t

Schedule of entertainmeant. Please provide days of the week and time of day. If entertainment is not provided the same days
and times every week, please provide a detailed schedule of specific dates and times of entertainment. Attach an additional

sheet if necessary: {Fill Out Completely)

Day Monday Tuesday Wednesday | Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
All the above
Entertainment em;'rf;?:mem
Type < >
Start Time j0Am | [04AM | o 4m [Cam | [OAM | 1CAM| [0 AWM
End Time 12AM 12AM 12AM 12AM | 145AM | 1:45AM 1:45AM

Entertainment Application — Page 7




{Pizase Print All Informalion - Incomplete Applications Will Not Bz Accepted)

Applicant’s Name [Legal Ownership Structure): TheGreen Mango, Inc.

Business Nams (DBA): _Golden Villa Restaurant Business Phone: (562) 591-7300

Business Site Address: 1360 E Anahelm Stl‘eet, #205, Long BeaCh, CA 90813

Date Business Proposes To Open: _ F€bruary 20, 2008

. Days & Time.Premises Are Open For inspection: . Any time (please call 30 minutes before)

Proposed Use(s):

Entertainment/Restauranﬂ With Dancing Without Dancing D
Entertainment/Tavern With Dancing D Without Dancing [:l

Social Club ]  Pool or Biliard Hall [_] Other. (explain) [ ]

" Explain briefly the proposed use of the rooms within the building:

Contac Person(s) Name {authofized agent, manager, etc.): Evan Braude, Sophy Khut

Contact Person(s) Phone Number: {562 ) 301-8288 or {562) 489-5589
Type of Organization:
Corporation D Partnership E] Individual [:I Unincorporated Association or Club

D Other, explain:

[CIrire.  [] Health  (Check Inspecting Department)  Date Received:

D Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use.

D Building/Location meets Departmeant Requirements for the proposed use subject to the following conditions:

D Building/L.ocation does not meet Department requirements for the proposed use.

Inspectivn Completed On {date): By:

POLICE DEPARTMENT

1

I___| Police Department finds no for basis for denial m Police Department finds basis for denial
D Police Department finds no for basis for deniai with conditions

Conditions or Basis for Denial:

7 . ;
By: /7 e Titie: Aaﬁa-é- CHrert o /%K-u.n;" Daie:

¥ A58

i e

=

Entertainment Application — Page 1




City of Long Beach Memorandum
Working Together to Serve

Date: April 25, 2008
To: Pamela Wilson-Horgan, Manager, Commercial Services Bureau
From: Anthony W. Batts, Chief of Police fWe7

Subiect: APPLICATION FOR ENTERTAINMENT WITH DANCING AT THE GOLDEN
JéCL VILLA RESTAURANT - 1360 EAST ANAHEIM STREET #205

The Police Department recommends DENIAL of this application for
Entertainment with Dancing, by the Green Mango Inc., dba the Golden Villa
Restaurant, located at 1360 E. Anaheim Street #205. This recommendation is
based on violent incidents that have occurred at the business, objections from
the residents who live within 100 feet of the location, a recommendation from the
South Division Patrol Commander, and the fact that gang members frequent this
location.

Background

The Golden Villa is a restaurant that serves Asian food and is located on the
southeast corner of Anaheim Street and Mahanna Avenue on the second floor of
a small shopping center. On February 20, 2007, the City Council approved a
one-year short-term Entertainment with dancing permit. During October 2007
there was an ownership change. The current owners are Sophy Khut and Alex
Krin. On February 12, 2008, the current business owners applied for an
Entertainment Permit with dancing by patrons, live amplified music, and karaoke.
A temporary entertainment permit was issued on March 11, 2008. Alex Krin was
also one of the previous owners. On April 22, 2008, the City Council approved a
type 41 (On Sale Beer and Wine eating place) ABC license transfer.

Crime Analysis

As part of the investigation, Vice Detectives examined calls for service, crime
reports and arrests at the above location for a two-year period between February
12, 2006 and February 12, 2008. The report shows six calls for service, five
incident reports, and one arrest attributable to the business. For further details,
see crystal report analysis.

Notable Incidents

March 10, 2007: Approximately 30 subjects were outside fighting when
numerous shots were fired. The subjects ran back inside the business. After a
lengthy investigation, it was determined that no one was shot, and no arrests
were made. For further details, see DR # 07-19062.

June 16, 2007: A male Asian gang member from the business shoots at another
subject who lives nearby. For further details, see Dr # 07-46115.




APPLICATION FOR ENTERTAINMENT WITH DANCING
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On June 25, 2007: A male subject was arrested for public intoxication after
leaving the business. For further details, see DR # 07-48513.

July 14, 2007: A patron from the business is stabbed in the parking lot. The
patron also admits to being a gang member. For further details, see DR # 07-
54090.

September 7, 2007: Fight starts inside business and proceeds to the parking lot
where victim is hit over the head with a bottle. Police find a loaded shotgun
inside victim's vehicle. For further details, see DR # 07-71003 and DR # 07-
70991.

Patrol Division

South Division Patrol Commander Jay Johnson was contacted for an opinion
regarding the issuance of this permit. He stated the business is a known location
where gang members congregate. He said there have been several shootings
attributed to the business, and believes the approval of an entertainment permit
would have an adverse affect on patrol resources.

Vice Investigations

On February 21, 2008, a team inspection was scheduled. Upon arrival at the
location, the business was closed and no one was present to facilitate our
inspection. The inspection was subsequently re-scheduled for March 6, 2008.
On this date, Vice Detectives, along with representatives from the Fire
Department and Health Department, met with Sophy Khut and her attorney Evan
Braude. During the inspection, Detectives discussed problems concerning the
bar, and stressed the importance of adhering to conditions and the importance of
security. Detectives supplied Sophy Khut with a list of conditions that would be
applied to a temporary entertainment permit that may be issued. The Golden
Villa Restaurant was issued a temporary entertainment permit on March 11,
2008.

Undercover Vice Investigations

As part of the investigation, Vice Detectives went to the location in an undercover
capacity on Thursday, March 6, 2008, at approximately 1930 hours. There were
approximately ten patrons inside the location eating dinner. Several patrons
were dancing to amplified music. There were no security guards inside or
outside of the business. [t should be noted their temporary entertainment permit
was not issued until March 11, 2008, therefore, the Golden Villa was providing
entertainment without a valid permit.

On Tuesday, March 11, 2008, at approximately 2245 hours, detectives went to
the location. There were approximately 60 patrons inside the location eating,
drinking, and dancing to music provided by a live band. There were two
doormen at the front door collecting a $10 cover charge and checking
identifications. They were not searching patrons.
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On Friday, March 14, 2008, at approximately 2300 hours, detectives went to the
location. There were approximately 65 patrons inside the location eating,
drinking and dancing to music provided by a live band. There were two doormen
at the front door collecting a $10 cover charge. However, the doormen were not
checking identifications or searching patrons. No hats allowed was the only
dress code being enforced.

Resident Contacts

Vice Detectives also contacted residents within 100 feet of the establishment.
There were 28 residences within this distance. Nine residents were opposed to
the addition of entertainment because of intoxicated patrons, lack of parking and
loud late night music, especially when the back door is open. The back door
should not have been an issue because their previous conditions prohibited this
door from being open during business hours, and prohibited patrons from exiting
from this door. Ten residents were not opposed to the addition of an
entertainment permit. The remaining nine residents were not home during our
investigation and were left a letter requesting they contact us.

Recommendation

Based on the Vice Section’s investigation and South Division's recommendation,
along with opposition from local residents, the Police Department is unable to
find that the public peace, safety, and welfare of the general area will not be
impaired if this permit is granted. The Police Department recommends that the
application for Entertainment Permit with dancing by patrons, live amplified
music, and karaoke be DENIED.

AWB:CNA:cnha
DenialGoldenVilla




OFFICE USEONLY [/
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- APPLICATION FOR EN—'FERTAIN.MENT-PERMIT
(Piease Print Afl Informalion — incomplele Applications Will Not..Be Accepled)

TheGreen Mango, inc.

Applicant's Name (Legal Ownership Structure):

Business Name (DBA): Golden Villa Restaurant Business Prone: {562) 591-7300

1360 E. Anaheim Street, #205, Long Beach, CA 90813

Business Site Address:

Date Business Propeses To Open: _February 20, 2008

. Days & Time.Premises Are Open For Inspection: Any time (please call 30 minutes before)

Proposed Use(s):
[Enter‘tainmenURestaurantl With Dancing Without Dancing D

Entertainment/Tavern With Dancing D Without Dancing I:_—_l

Social Club [[]  Pool or Biliard Hall [_] Other {explainy [ ]

Explain briefly the proposed use of the rooms within the building:

Contac Person(s) Name (authorized agent, manager, efc.): Evan Braude, Sophy Khut

Contact Person{s) Phone Nurmbar: {582 ) 301-8288 or {562} 489-5589

Type of Organization:
Corporation D Partnership D individual E] Unincorporated Associaticn or Club

[ ] Trust [:I LLC D Other, explain:

OFFICE USE-ONLY

D Building m Fire D Health (Check inspecting Depariment)  Date Received:
E Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use.

D Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use subject to the following conditions:

D Building/Location does not meet Depariment requirements for the proppsed use.

Inspection Completed On (date): _3] H{ 0¥ By A & Q——-———

POLICE DEPARTMENT
[ ] Poiice Department finds no for basis for denial D Police Department finds basis for denial
l:l Police Department finds no for basis for denial with conditions '

Conditions or Basis for Denial:

By: Titie: Date:




OFFICE USE ONLY ! U lJ_)

Accepted By: /j Lo ;U#‘-—-— Dateg//éjj_g
Zoning Approval By: :D@MQ(W-Q LA T, Q%g{e@ 2/!7’/@{

- APPLICATION FOR ENTERTAINMENT PERMIT ' -

(Piease Print All Informaiion — Incompleie Applicaticns Will Not Be Accepled)

TheGreen Mango, Inc.

Applicant's Name {Legal Ownership Structure);

Business Name {DBA): Golden Villa Restaurant Business Phone: (562) 591-7300
1360 E. Anaheim Street, #205, Long Beach, CA 90813

Business Site Address:

Date Business Proposes To Open: _February 20, 2008
Any time (please call 30 minutes before)

. Days & Time-Premises Are Open For Inspection:

Proposed Use(s):

[Entertainment/Restaurant | With Dancing Without Dancing D

Entertainment/Tavern With Dancing [:] Without Dancing D
Social Club [[1 PoolorBiliard Hall [_] Other {explain) [ |

Explzain briefly the proposed use of the rooms within the building:

Contac Person(s) Name (authorized agent, manager, etc.): Evan Braude, Sophy Khut

Contact Person{s) Phone Number: (562 1 301-8288 or (562) 489-5588

Type of Organization:
Corporation D Partnership I:I Individual D Unincorporated Association or Club

[ Trust [JLe [] other, explain:

[ OFFICE USE.ONLY

r__l Building D Fire M Health (Check inspecting Department)  Date Received: 3/65/03
7

D Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposed use.

m Building/Location meets Department Reguirements for tﬁe proposed use subject to the following conditions:
T8 ESTABL Y Msaie™ prees LEMprn) in) COps et Bpll (7 7% Sz L5F
(U5 Frmsd s Tptt Lowle Lot (Lot Aforss Otpiwianicos (Lme, (i 8.1

D Building/Location does not meet Department requiremenis for the proposed use.

]

2/

Inspection Completed On (date): By:
POLICE DEPARTMENT
D Police Department finds no for basis for deniaf D Police Depariment finds basis for denial
D Folice Department finds no for basis for denial with conditions

Conditions or Basis for Denial:

By: M—— >/”"J e fhatond Al omiroae /4 28




" “Explain brigfly the proposed use of The Tooms within the building:

OFFICE USE ONLY | [/

: 1
‘Accepted By: ;’j Lonn ,JD“"‘"'_ Datez;/ iz 5’ X,
Zoning Approval By: S?QMQG-'/»LQJ Wﬂ*’?g\% Z/fl/@g/

-— APPLICATION FOR ENTERTAINMENT PERMIT ' -

(Please Print All Information — incompiete Applications Will Not Be Accepted)

Applicant's Name (Legal Ownership Structure): TheGreen Mango, Inc.

Business Name (DBAJ: Golden Villa Restauram Business Phone: (562) 591-7300

Susiness Siie Address: 1360 E. Anahetm Street #205 Long Beach, CA 80813

Date Business Proposes To Open: February 20, 2008

Days & Time.Premises Are Open For Inspection: . - Any time (please call 30 minuies before)

Proposed Use({s):

|EntertainmenURestaurant| With Dancing Without Dancing D

Entertainment/Tavern With Dancing [_| Without Dancing [_]

Social Club [} Poolor Biliard Hall [_] Other (expiain) [ ]

Contac Person{s) Name (authorized agent, manager, etc.): E_Van Braude, Sophy Khut

Contact Person(s) Phone Number: (562 ) 301-8288 or (562) 489-5589

Type of Organization:
Corporation [::l Parinership D Individual D Unincorporated Association or Club
] Trust [JLec - [[] other, explain:

- DFFICEUSE:

g Building/Location meets Department Requirements for the proposad use.

[:] Building/Location meets Department Reguirements for the proposed use subject o the following conditions:

| POLICE DEPARTMENT

D Buildingl}_ocation_ does not meet Department reguirements for the proposed use. /‘4@

Inspection Completad On (date); £ 7 O By <S4 ,@ —
[__] Police Department finds no for basis for danial [ ] Police Department finds basis for denial
[T paice Department finds no for basis for denial with conditions

Conditions or Basis for Denial;

By: Title: . Date:

Entertainment Application — Paoe 1

Bd Building [ ]Fire [ ] Health  (Check Inspecting Department} ~ Date Received: Zxgef |



From:

Subject:

City of Long Beach Memorandum
Working Together to Serve

February 29, 2008

Richard |. Bartlett, Business Services Officer, Commercial Services Bureau

Carolyne Bihn, Zoning Oﬁicer%/

REVIEW OF ENTERTAINMENT LICENSE REQUEST

Site Address: 1360 E. Anaheim Street, #205
Long Beach, CA 90813

Applicant: The Green Mango, Inc., DBA Golden Villa Restaurant
Zoning District: CCP (Community Pedestrian Oriented)

Proposed Use: Entertainment with Dancing

The Community Design and Development Division of the Depariment of Planning
and Building has the following comments:

A review of the permit history for 1360 E. Anaheim Street, Unit 205, indicates that
one Conditional Use Permit Exemption was approved for alcohol sales (Case No.
05-67), but no CUPs or AUPs were found for the subject property.

The subject property is located within the Community Pedestrian Oriented District
(CCP). Within the CCP district, dancing by patrons is permitted as an accessory
use for a restaurant.

The subject site has previously been approved for an entertainment permit with
dancing in 2005. As a result of an ownership change, they have been operating
with a one-year shori-term permit for entertainment with dancing that expires in
2008. The applicants are now seeking to obtain a permanent permit for
entertainment with dancing. As the applicants are not seeking to expand the
dance floor area, no extra parking is required.

Planning Bureau recommends that the entertainment permit with dancing for
“Golden Villa Restaurant” be approved. '

If you have any questions regarding this response, please call Angie Zetterquist,
Planner, at (562) 570-6553.



"OFFICE USE ONLY
et ‘Accepted By: AL - Date: 40—~ f7

Zoning Approval B{\ ‘ Date: /

f

Ny

- — APPLICATION FOR ENTERTAINMENT PERMIT

(Please Print All informalion - Incomplele Applications Will Not Be Accepted)

Applicant’s Name {Legal Ownership Structurej: Green I\/Iango, inc.

Business Name (DBA); Green Mango Business Phone; (562) 891-2233

Business Site Address: 1360 E. Anaheim Street, #205, Long Beach, CA 90813

Date Business Proposes To Open. _August 16, 2006 (proposed re-opening date)

Days & Time.Premises Are Open For inspection: Any time (please call 15 minutes before)

Proposed Use(s):

{Entertainment/Restaurant | with Dancing Without Dancing [_|
Entertainment/Tavern " With Dancing D Without Dancing [___j
Social Club []  PoolorBiliard Hatl [_] Cther {explain) [_]

Explain briefly the proposed use of the rooms within the building:

Contac Person{s) Name (authorized agent, manager, etc.}: lev Kong Be

Contact Person(s) Phone Number: (562 ) 307-2328
Type of Organization;
Corporatian D Partnership D Individual D Unincorporated Association or Club

[ ] Trust [Juc ] other, exptain:

OFFICE USE:ONLY e

D Building D Fire D Health {Check Inspecting Department)  Date Received:

D Building/Location meets Departrment Reguirements for the proposed use.

' D BuiidinlcjfLocation meets Departmeni Requirements for the propesed use subject to the following conditions:

D Building/Location does not meet Department requirements for the proposed use.

Inspection Completed On (date): By:

POLICE DEPARTMENT

{1 Police Department finds no for basis for denal [ ] Police Department finds basis for denial

[] Police Department finds no for basis for denial with conditions

Conditions or Basis for Denial:

By: Title; Date:




GENERAL INFORMATION (All Applicants)

.- - Principalplace of business {if other than the address listeGonpage Ik —-. - -...-

- Green Mango Restaurant
Fictitious business names(s) or dba(s} used:

_ Place and date of filing fictitious business name statement:

1360 E. Anaheim Street, #205, Long Beach, CA 90833

Couniy(les) in which fictitious name statement is (are) flled

Los Angeles

Names and address of all agents and employees authorized to negotiate ar otherw:se represent mdwldual in connection
with any transaction with the City of Long Beach: .
lev Kong Be, 1371 Junipero Avenue, Long Beach, CA 50804

e : W22 S GRFFEN 9T 425
EVin N DERso BFAUDE, RTPORNEY 5 T on, ra 40713 )1-nkbbL

Name and address of person (agent) authorized to accept service of pracess in California:

Joseph S, Yun, 10221 Stater Avenue #101, Fountain Valiey, CA 92708

State whether you are licensed by any governmental agency io engage in any business. If s0, list each such license
held, the city in which held, and expiration date thereof:

ABC Type 41 (beer & wing) in Long Beach, CA.

Is this applicant a subsidiary of & present corporation or business? [] vES NO
If yes, explain:

June 1, 2005

How ‘I'c;ng has the corporation or business been in operation?
s the location: Owned? [ | Rented/Leased?

tf Rented/Leased, state the name and address of property owners:

John Hong

Name: N

1360 E. Anaheim Street, #205, Long Beach, CA 90813
Address: :




IF APPLYING AS A CORPORATION

- Check.OneBox: . |v/| ForProfit Comoratiore===_ -z -~ || Non-Profit Corporafiomz====-====-- .

{If a Non-Profit Corporation, please attach topies of both State and federal Tax Exemption Certificatesy
Green Mango, Inc.
C2735621

March 17, 2005

“Name of Corporation;

Corporation Number:

Date and Place of Incorporation:

1380 E. Anaheim Street, #205, Long Beach, CA 90813 —

'”Lo'r':iatlon Headquarters:

 Please attach certified coptes*ofﬂrtmles of Incorporativmand By-Laws, and all amendmems**thereto this
application.

Name and Residence Address of Corporation Officers (members of the executive board):

Name Title o Address Telephone

Yuny Suy Pres/Sec S
Alex Krin VP/Treasurer —

100
900

Numbers of shares issued by Corpaoration:

Number of share ratainsd by Carporation:
Name and addresses of shareholders, iften (10) or less state also the number and type of shares:

Yuny Suy, 50 shares {50%)

Alex Krin, 50 shares (50%)

__Name and address of agent for service of process designated by Corporzation with the Secretary of State of California:
Joseph S, Yun, 10221 Slater Avenue #101, Fountain Val]ey, CA 92708




IF APPLYING AS A CORPORATION

_ INFORMATION IS REQUESTED FOR POLICE DEPARTMENT IDENTIFICATION AND INVESTIGATION -

a— L LA = T PR

_ CORPORATE OFFICER | S o
Name: Yuny Suy Tite:  President/Secretary
Residence Address:; _ Phone: —

Business Address:

1360 E Anaheim St., 2nd FI/ Long Beach CA 90813 Phone: 562-591-2233

Race:- A58N..ggx: F  Hair: Black  Eyes: Brown Heignt: 5'2"  weight: 125ps

Date of Birh (mmiddiyyyy: R piace of it SIS

Driver's License Number: issuing State: CA

CORPORATE OFFICER il

Name: AlexKrin . Title:  Vice President / Treasurer

Business Address: 5150 Pacific Coast HWy Suite 450, Long BeaCh, 20804 Phone: 562—895-0864

Race: Asian Sex: F  Hair: Black  Eyes: Brown Heignt 5'3"  Weight: 135lbs

Date of Birth (mmiddyyyy): 1R Place of Birth: (NN
Driver's License Number: (IR ssuing State: (R

CORPORATE OFFICER Il

Name: Title:

Residence Address: : Phone:

Business. Address: ‘ Phone:
- Race: .. Sext - Hair: Eyes: _ Height: ____ Weight:

Date of Birih {rm/dd/yyyy): Place of Birth: -

Driver's License Number: Issuing State:

CORPORATE OFFICER IV

Name: Titie:

Residence Address: - | Phone:
Business Addréss: 7 S _ _ ‘ _ Phone:
Race: __ Sex: Hair: Eyes: _ Heightt Weigﬁt:
Date of Birth (mmidd!y}w):A Place of Birth:

Driver’s License Number: lssuing State:




RELEASE FORM

The undersigned, on behalf of (owner(s)) __Yany Suy and Alex Krin - hereby
authorizes the City of Long Beach, by and through its.appropriate officers, agents.and employees
to verify and confirm the information contained in this application, and fo conduct such other
investigations as may be reasonably required by the City of Long Beach, its officers, agents and
employees for the purpose of determining the capability, fitness and capacity of:

(DBA) Green Mango Restaurant

-1

ic ebtain the (entertainment-type) Entertainment with dancing —-permitiieense. - - -

The applicant by signing this application consents service of any notice required or provided for by
the laws, rules, regulations, or ordinances of the City of Long Beach upon the person at the
address designated in this application as the business address, will constitute sufficient and lega)
nolice. Any change in the person or the address listed in the application may be made only in
writing 1o the Direcior of Financial Management.

The applicant consents and agrees full compliance will be made with ali appiicable State laws and
City ordinances governing the conduct of the particular type of business activity for which a
business license or permit is requestied. The applicant by signing this appiication understands
any incomplete or false information may constitute grounds for denial.

| swear under penalty of perjury | have read the forgoing appiication and all information and
statements made by the undersigned/applicant regarding this applicant are true and correct.

: Attorney for Green Mango, Inc. 8/11/2006
(SIGNATURE OR AUTHORIZELFAGENT) \ (TITLE) (DATE)
) CA State Bar #056611 o CA
" DRIWER’S LICENSE OR ID CARD NUMBER STATE
WA tetose s e A~ LU) [U} [ (f’

\
ACCEPTED RY (CITY)\STAFF) TITLE ' TDATE



CERTIFIED COPY OF
SPECIAL MEETING OF
BOARD OF DIRECTORS
OF
THE GREEN MANGO, INC.

On June 30, 2006 at 5:00 PM at 1360 E. Anaheim Street, Long Beach, CA a duly
noticed special mecting of the Board of Directors of The Green Mango Restaurant, was
held.

The Chairperson and President, Yuny Suy called the meeting 1o order. After
discussion it was unanimously decided to elect as Vice President and Treasurer, Alex
Krin who is a 50% owner of the stock in the corporation.

The following are now the officers and directors of the corporation:

President / Secretary: Yuny Suy - Director
Vice President / Treasurer: Alex Krin - Director

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned.

/

/o
Attest:

N

Yuny Suy, Seftetary ~ Yuny Suy, Pre§ident



State of California
Secretary of State

STATEMENT OF INFORMATION
(Domestic Stock Corporation)

FEES (Filing and Disclosure): $25.00. If amendment, see instructions,

IMPORTANT — READ INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM

1. CORPORATE NAME (Please do nol alter if name is preprinted.)

GREEN MANGO, INC C2735621

This Space For Filing Use Only

DUE DATE:
CALIFORNIA CORPORATE DISCLOSURE ACT (Comporations Code section 1502.1)

A publicly traded corporation must file with the Secretary of State a Corporate Disclosure Statement (Form Si-PT) annually, within 150 days
after the end of its fiscal year. Please see reverse for additional information regarding publicly traded corporations.

COMPLETE ADDRESSES FOR THE FOLLOWING (Dc nol abbreviate the name of the city. Items 2 and 3 cannot be P.O. Boxes)

2. STREET ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICE : GITY AND STATE ' 2ZIP GODE
1360 E. Anaheim Street, #205 Long Beach 80813
4 STREET ADDRESS OF PRINGIPAL BUSINESS OFFICE IN CALIFORNIA, IF ANY cITY STATE  ZIP CODE
1360 E. Anaheim Strest, #205 Long Beach CA 80813

NAMES AND COMPLETE ADDRESSES OF THE FOLLOWING OFFICERS (The corporation must have these three officers. A comparabie fitle
for the specific officer may be added; however, the preprinted titles on this form must not be aliered.)

4. CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER/ ADDRESS CITY AND STATE ZIP CODE
Yuny Suy 1371 Junipero Avenue Long Beach 90804
1 5. ‘SECRETARY/ -ADDRESS CITY AND STATE ZIF GODE
Yuny Suy 1371 Junipero Avenue Long Beach 80804
6. GHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER/ ADDRESS CITY AND STATE ZIP CODE
Alex Krin : 833 E. 35 Street Long Beach 90807

NAMES AND COMPLETE ADDRESSES OF ALL DIRECTORS, INCLUDING DIRECTORS WHC ARE ALSO OFFICERS (The corporation
must have at least one director. Attach additional pages, if necessary.)

7. NAME: : : ADDRESS - - " - CITY AND STATE . R ~ ZIPCODE
Yuny Suy 1371 Juniperc Avenue "Long Beach 20804
B, NAME ' ADDRESS CITY AND STATE ‘ ZIP CODE
Alex Krin 1371 Junipero Avenue Long Beach 80807
97 NAME . ADDRESS CITY AND STATE Z\P CODE

0. NUMBER OF VACANCIES ON THE BOARD DF DIRECTORS, IF ANY:

AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS (It the ageni is an individual, the agenl must reside in Caiifornia and Hem 12 must be completed with a California
address. if the agent is another corporation, the agent must have on file with the California Secretary of State a certificate pursuani to Corporations Code

section 1505 and item 12 musi be left blank.)

11. NAME OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS
Joseph S, Yun

12. ADDRESS OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS IN.CALIFORNIA, IF AN INDIVIDUAL .. CITY . . STATE ZIP CODE
10221 Slater Avenue #1071 Fountain Valley CA 92708
TYPE OF BUSINESS :

13. DESCRIBE THE TYPE OF BUSINESS OF THE CORPORATION
Restaurant

] 14. BY SUBMITTING THIS STATEMENT OF INFORMATION TO THE SEGRETARY OF STATE, THE CORPORATION CERTIFIES THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN,
INCLUDING ANY.ATTACGHMENTS, IS TRUE AND CORRECT. : '

Yuny Suy President/Secretary 8/1/2006
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